

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Park Tucson Commission and to the general public that the Park Tucson Commission will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public:

Park Tucson Commission Meeting

Monday, April 17, 2023

MEETING NOTICE

The *Park Tucson Commission* will conduct a meeting on Monday April 17, 2023 at 8:00am, virtually, through Microsoft Teams software.

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 271 710 253 959 Passcode: wRDXWc Download Teams | Join on the web Or call in (audio only) +1 213-293-2303,,2419587# Phone Conference ID: 241 958 7# Find a local number | Reset PIN

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Ratification of Item 7 "Revenue Enhancement Opportunities" from July 19, 2022: Votes on agenda item that was not properly posted.
 - A daily flat rate increase at the entertainment district garages and lots of \$1 (going from \$3 to \$4 early in the week and from \$5 to \$6 later in the week).
 - Raising the monthly permit rate at lots and garages.
 - i. The monthly rate above was amended to not exclude City of Tucson employees from the rate increase.
 - Raise the top rate on Annual Commuter/UA students permits to \$550 from \$475.
 - Eliminate first hour-free parking at Depot Plaza Garage and Pennington Street Garage.
 - Reintroduce convenience fee of 25 cents to the Go Tucson Parking mobile app. The fee had been suspended in April 2020 due to covid and the desire to encourage customers to use the contactless payment option.
- 4. Adjournment